Bullitt County Board of Education Meeting

March 26, 2018

Changes:

1. Add two Travel requests:
BEHS Choirs to District Assessment
LJES Kindergarten to Louisville Zoo
2. Change Order #4, BLMS Addition/Renovation Project — Unsuitable Soil

dhk Rk kb hh bR b kb hhhhbh bbb bdbhhhdh b hhbd bbb hhdhhbdhddhbbhddhdhdrdfdhhhdrdhrdhddbdddrhrsr

Narrative:

1. Travel:
School Group Date Event City/State $ Travel by: TRIP#
Bullitt East Advanced 4/12/18 District Five Choral | Oldham Co. | -0- Jefferson 8200
High School & Concert Assessment Arts  Center, Transportation

Choirs Crestwood, KY

Lebanon Kindergarte | 4/19/18 Louisville Zoo Louisville, KY | $17 Miller 8192
Junction Elem. n Classes Transportation

2. C.O.#4, BLMS Addition/Renovation Project — Unsuitable Soil. . . . ................. B Highley

Flynn Brothers created a number of test holes to observe the ground conditions for the new road
that will connect Highway 44 to Blue Lick Road. Poor soil conditions were found at the location
under the relocated roadway. Based on recommendations by GEM Engineering, the grade needs to
be undercut to an average depth of 12” below the unexcavated level and 4” minus stone brought
on site for appropriate fill under the new paved roadway. This work is similar but not as extensive
as the undercut and fill at the foundation at the gym and entrance addition. This Change Order in
the amount of $35,750.00 will increase EH Construction’s contract from $9,022,264.93 to
$9,058,014.93.

sk sk ok sk sk ofe sk ok ke s e ok ok sk sk ke ke ok s sk sk sk sk sk ok sk sk sk sk sk s sk sk ok sk st sk sk sk sk s sk sk sk sk sl sk st sk e sl ste e sk sbe sk ok sk ke sk ok 3k sk ok ok ok s sk sk ke sl ok sk skosk sk sk skeok sheokok




